

## Noblesville Police Department

135 South 9th Street · Noblesville · Indiana · 46060 · 317.776.6388 (fax) Recruitment Officer: Lieutenant Bruce Barnes 317.776.6340 ext. 1243 <u>bbarnes@noblesville.in.gov</u>

## 2024 (Fall/Winter) Applicant Selection Process Announcement

The Noblesville Police Department is accepting pre-applications through November 22, 2024, for the 2024 Fall/Winter Applicant Selection Process. Anyone interested in applying can do so by visiting the Human Resources' web page at <a href="http://agency.governmentjobs.com/noblesvillein/default.cfm">http://agency.governmentjobs.com/noblesvillein/default.cfm</a>.

The City of Noblesville is a thriving community located 15 miles north of Indianapolis. Noblesville is the county seat of Hamilton County and the 9<sup>th</sup> largest city in Indiana with a population of 75,000, covering approximately 32 square miles. The Noblesville Police Department has 109 sworn officers and has many specialized units to include K-9, drone, Problem Oriented Policing (POP), FTO, crisis negotiations, boat patrol, honor guard, SWAT, crime scene technicians, mentoring, bicycle patrol, accident reconstructionist, school resource officers, crime analyst, mental health specialist, wellness specialist, and many more.

## **BENEFITS**



- $\bullet$  Competitive salary starting at \$71,614.40 after 1-year probationary period and a salary of \$79,601.60 after completion of  $4^{th}$  year
- \$1,200.00 annual clothing allowance
- Take-home vehicle
- Pay and vacation incentives for experienced law enforcement officers (call for details)
- Lifetime pension after 20 years of service (1977 Fund)



The City of Noblesville (Noblesville Police Department) is an equal opportunity employer.